Y Perry

Where Georgia comes together.

Application #

Application for Certificate of Appropriateness

Historic Preservation Commission
Contact Community Development (478) 988-2720 for information

: Applicant Property Owner*
Name  IChad  (Brvond Chad Brant
Title OWYwy~ ¥ DN
Address | PD Rox VPN PRivy CRr AlDT M "
Proe | (YR AU4-101° v
emal e wad(Qbpuantenalle. cowy M
Signature N | J N W
Date Q’\5V’ &b m V(0

*|f the applicant is not the owner, the owner must sign this form or provide a letter authorizing the proposed work.

’7Proper‘(y Address

806 Commerce Street

Type of Project (Check all that apply):

Construction

__New building

v Addition to existing building

__Major building restoration, rehabilitation, or remodel

___ Other type of exterior change, explain:

Site Changes

___Parking area, driveways, or walkway
___Fence, wall, or landscaping

___Mechanical system or non-temporary structure
__Sign

___Demolition or relocation of building

small

1. building addition and 2. sign installation).

stovages m\dmﬂ adivon

Located at The Muse Theatre at 806 Commerce Street in Perry, Georgia.

Describe the proposed project (attach additional sheets as necessary). The description should include proposed
materials. Please divide the description if the proposed scope of work will involve more than one type of project.
(Example:

Additional information and Application Checklist on page 2

COA 0023-2026




Application for Certificate of Appropriateness — HPC — Page 2

Application Requirements. All applications must be complete and include the required support materials (See
Application Checklist below). Incomplete applications will not be forwarded to the Preservation Commission for review.

Fee. No fee is required for review of an application for Certificate of Appropriateness unless work is started before a
Certificate of Appropriateness is approved. In such cases the fee is $245.00.

Application Deadline. Applications and support materials must be submitted 21 days prior to the regular Preservation
Commission meeting, the second Tuesday of each month. Applications may be submitted to the Community
Development office or online at https://perryga-energovpub.tylerhost.net/Apps/SelfService#/home

Application Representation. The applicant or an authorized representative of the applicant must attend the public
hearing to support the application and answer any questions the Commission may have.

Expiration of Certificate. The Certificate of Appropriateness is valid for 6 months (180 days) from the date of approval.
If work is not completed within that timeframe, the applicant must renew the COA. A COA associated with a permit
remains valid for the life of the permit.

Permits Required. Approval of a certificate of appropriateness does not waive the need to obtain any required permits.

Application Checklist. A complete application requires support materials. The following materials are required for a
complete application. Incomplete applications may be removed from the HPC's agenda. Digital photographs and PDFs
of plans/elevations may be emailed to comm.development@perry-ga.gov

New Buildings and Additions Site changes - parking areas, drives, and walks

___site plan __Site plan or sketch of site with proposed

__architectural elevations improvements

__ floorplan ___description of materials

__landscape plan (specific vegetation not required) ___photographs of site

__description of materials

__photographs of proposed site and adjoining properties

Major Restoration, Rehabilitation, or Remodeling Site changes - fences, walls, and mechanical systems

__architectural elevations or sketches __site plan or sketch of site with proposed

__description of proposed changes improvements

__description of materials __architectural elevations or sketches

__photographs of existing building __description of materials

__ for restoration only, documentation of earlier historic __ photographs of site

appearance

Minor exterior changes Site changes - signs

__description of proposed changes __drawing of sign with dimensions

__description of materials ___site plan or sketch of site {for ground signs)

__photographs of existing building __description of materials and illumination
Estimated valuation of proposed modification: $5000.00

revised 7/1/25



A CCES S O R [ B I / l l D l N G FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS(N/A)

2018 APPENDIX B Life Safety Plan Sheet #, if Provided _N/A

FIRE SEPARATION RATING DETAIL # DESIGN # SHEET #
BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJ ECTS BUILDING DISTANCE (FEET) REQ'D* PF\;%\QDED & ;2$ED SHEET # FOR FOR RATED CHAD R. BRYANT . P.E
(Reproduce the following data on the building plans sheet 1 or 2) ELEMENT (sec. 703,704,705) &WEDUCT.ON)* SHEET # ASSEMBLY RATED PENETRATION| ~ JOINTS GSWCC LEVEL ’H o
Structural frame, DESIGN PROFESSIONAL
Name of Project ACCESSORY BUILDING AT MUSE THEATRE. PERRY. GA e o™ CERTIFICATION # 24596
Address: HWY41, ADJOINING MUSE THEATRE, PERRY, GA. Bear.r; Walls
Zip Code: 31069 I g. o
Owner/Authorized Agent: CHAD BRYANT Phone#: 478-224-7070 Email: chad@bryantenglic.com Exterior o 3
Owned By: (m)Privately () City/County () State North S o
Code Enforcement Jurisdiction: (m)City ()County ()City/County East g 5 '?ﬁ
West /‘1 : 8
) South § ;:8 U“
CONTACT: Interior TSE
Nonbearing Wallg >< [Py
DESIGNER FIRM: NAME LICENSE# TELEPHONE# EMAIL & Partitions o -
) o
Architectural: BRYANT ENGINEERING  CHAD BRYANT 34595 478.224.7070  chad@bryantenglic.com i A _ 3
= 3
Civil: BRYANT ENGINEERING CHAD BRYANT 34595 478.224.7070 chad@bryantenglic.com S:S‘t Eﬁﬁ E 22
es <+ < S
Electrical: BRYANT ENGINEERING CHAD BRYANT 34595 478.224.7070 chad@bryantenglic.com South N/A & % b
, Interior walls and partitions g % ED
Plumbing:_ BRYANT ENGINEERING CHAD BRYANT 34595 478.224.7070 chad@bryantenglic.com sec. 703,704,705 T ES
Floor construction including supporting 5 O ©
. beams & joists N/A g L oo
Mechanical:_ BRYANT ENGINEERING ~CHAD BRYANT 34595 478.224.7070 chad@bryantenglic.com C al S _r e
Floor Ceiling Assembly (Commercia N/A E =L
Separation) —
Columns Supporting Floors N/A
Structural: Roof construction, including supporting
beams & joists (TABLE 601) =
. Roof Ceiling Assembly N/A S
Structural: M Columns Supporting Roof: 2
(Steel Columns,Beams & Roof frame) s
=
Shafts Enclosures - Exit N/A b
Shafts Enclosures - Other N/A E.
Corridor Separation N/A sy
o » ) ) ) Occupancy/ Fire Barrier Separation N/A f
2018 IBC: () New Building . (w)Addition ()Shell/Core ( )1st Time Interior Completions Party/Fire Wall Separation =
()Phased Construction - Shell Core 2
OTHER APPLICABLE CODES: 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE: 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE; Smoke Barrier Separation N/A
2018 LIFE SAFETY CODE; 2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE: 2018 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE: DOJ 2020 ADA Smoke Partition N/A
M Tenant/Dwelling Unit/ Sleeping Unit N/A N/A
FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN; GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE 120-3-20, 2015; 2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CODE;

Separation

2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE; 2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE; INCLUDING GEORGIA

Incidental Use Separation

. S
AMENDMENTS = <
CONSTRUCTED:(date) CURRENT OCCUPANCY(S):(Ch.3):  N/A “Indicate section number permitting reduction N iy
RENOVATED:(date) PROPOSED OCCUPANCY(S)(Ch.3): U S S
BASIC BUILDING DATA
Construction Type: OFA  OI-A  OI-A ()IV ()V-A
(check all that apply) OB (OB (ON-B (m)V-B

. PERCENTAGE OF WALL OPENING CALCULATIONS
Sprinklers: (m)NO () PARTIAL ()NFPA 13 ()NFPA 13R  ()NFPA 13D

LL/DISTRICT:

Standpipes: (m)NO CLASS: ()I O (Ol ()Wet ()Dry FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE DEGREE OF OPENING ALLOWABLE AREA (%) ACTUAL SHOWN ON
Primary Fire District: (m)NO ( )YES Flood Hazard Area:(m)NO ()YES (FEET) FROM PROPERTYLINES PROTECTION TABLE 705.8(J) PLANS (%)
Special Inspections Required:(m)NO ( )YES
FRONT FACE : >30' UNPROTECTED, NON-SPRINKLERED (UP,NS) UNLIMITED 53%
REAR FACE : >30' UNPROTECTED, NON-SPRINKLERED (UP,NS) N/A N/A
GROSS BUILDING AREA TABLE LEFT FACE : >30' UNPROTECTED, NON-SPRINKLERED (UP,NS) N/A N/A
EXISTING (SQ FT NEW (SQ FT SUB-TOTAL(SQ. FT
::tOF(I)_EOR N/A S 80 ( ! 80 : ! RIGHT FACE: >30' UNPROTECTED, NON-SPRINKLERED (UP,NS) N/A N/A
TOTAL 80 80 LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS S
Emergency Lighting: (OYES ()NO Smoke Detection Systems:  (J)YES ( JNO O
Exit Signs: (O)YES ()NO Carbon Monoxide Detection: ()YES ()NO %
Fire Alarm: ()YES ()NO €3
)
LIFE SAFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS
ALLOWABLE AREA Life Safety Plan Sheet #:
Primary Occupancies Classification(s): ()Fire and/or smoke rated wall locations ) [
gssgmbly 8 A-1 ()A-2 ()A-3 ()A-4 ()A-5 ( YAssumed and real property line locations (if not on the site plan) SEE SITE PLAN .2 R
usiness ()Exterior wall opening area with respect to distance to assumed property lines K N KN
Edutcatlonal ( )F 1 Moderat Fol ()Occupancy Use for each area as it related to occupant load calculation @) Q<
actory ( )F-1 Moderate  ( )F-2 Low Occupant loads for each area N
Hazardous ( )H-1 Detonate( )H-2 Deflagrate  ( )H-3 Combust ( )H-4 Health  ( )H-5 HPM ~
Institutional ()1 ()Exit access travel distances ~ ) t
I-1 Condition ()1 ()2 ()Common path of travel distances [ Qq &~
I-2 Condition ()1 ()2 ( )Dead end lengths - N/A SARRNEY
I-3 Condition ()1 ()2 ()3 (¥ ()5 —_— - ()Clear exit widths for each exit door m o S
Mercantile 0 P 3 Y ()Maximum calculated occupant load capacity each exit door can accommodate based on egress width n
Residential ()R-1 ()R-2 ()R-3 ()R4 ﬁ’-?";l = ) ()Actual occupant load for each exit door S 8 §
lorege (()|2’S<’:1-r|1<if|\1/|0?36<'=1rraatee (()?(-32 :;gw (()é:gg-szllied ()Repair Garage o SITE < THE EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WERE ()A seperate schematic plan indicating where fire rated floor/ceiling and/or roof structure is provided for ﬁ CL:.]] &8
Utility Miscellaneous (m) ? ? b P 9 ﬁ{ff A OBTAINED FROM VARIOUS UTILITY COMPANIES, purposes of occupancy separation ~ O m
Accessory Occupancy Classification(s):  SPRINKLER - 71 SF (<1%); Utreach & : W VARIOUS GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES, AND ABOVE Location of doors with panic hardware - N/A B~ O &
Incidental Uses (Table 509): N/A GROUND OBSERVATION. THE SURVEYOR AND/OR < ®

)
JLocation of doors with delayed egress locks and the amount of delay
JLocation of doors with electromagnetic egress locks

)

Location of doors equipped with hold-open devices

(
This separation is not exempt as a Non-Seperated Use (see exceptions). siiieies Bl i <y ENGINEER MAKE NO CLAIM TO THE COMPLETENESS (
Special Uses (Chapter 4 - List Code Sections): N/A . OF THIS INFORMATION. THE SIZE, LOCATION, OR E

Building Height in Stories (Table 504.4) 1 1 SYSTEM PER 903.3.1.2

REQUIRED

2018 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE
1997 GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE
0. 1991 AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT

2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE G A

1 Provide code reference if the "Shown on Plans" quantity is not based on Table 504.3

Sbecial Provisions (Chapter 3 - List Code Sedlons) A A e e Oliver Pert ADDITIONAL UTILITIES MAY BE UNCOVERED UPON )Location of emergency escape windows
“Actual Aroa of O e A xospion he Muse Theatre § O 0 o AenEan s EXCAVATION. PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY EARTH ()The square footage of each fire area N
i c Ui | 2‘33 o fgCUDQ”CV A . -~ S 7 Feat® DISTURBING ACTIVITIES, THE UTILITY PROTECTION ( )The square footage of each smoke compartment for Occupancy Classification 1-2
owable Area of Occupancy h e e v SERVICE FOR THIS AREA MUST BE NOTIFIED. ( )Note any code exceptions or table notes that may have been utilized regarding to items above
ALLOWABLE AREA & HEIGHT CALCULATIONS Gohultze's Ol r & ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS TOTAL ON SITE
EXTERIOR |  ACTUAL LENGTH OPEN LENGTH WIDTH OF PUBLIC OR e oatE TOTAL UNITS |ACCESSIBLE | ACCESSIBLE | TYPEA| TYPEA | TYPEB | TYPEB | TOTAL ACCESSIBLE
WALL OPEN SPACE W (SITE) UNITS REQ'D | UNITS UNITS | UNITS UNITS UNITS | UNITS PROVIDED
FRONT 16' 16' ) PROVIDED REQ'D | PROV'D REQ'D PROV'D
LEFT 5' 5' Increase Frontage: N/A % !
REAR N/A N/A Sprinklers:___~ % H . __
RIGHT o 5 = S ommunity
B - a INDEX OF DRAWINGS
o \ 4 4 (SECTION 1106)
TABLE AREA FOR FRONTAGE | ALLOWABLE AREA PER b‘;}"& Perty Farmers Market A-O TITLE SHEET IA%EA?R PARKING gglélég OF PARKING # OF ACCESSIBLE
STORY| DESCRIPTION BLDG. AREA STORY OR raferie's SPACES PROVIDED TOTAL # ACCESSIBLE
NO. AND USE PER STORY(ACTUAL) AREA INCREASE UNLIMITED(TABLE 506.2) i b A-1 SITE/FLOOR PLAN REQUIRED | PROVIDED | REGULARW/5' ‘ VAN S‘T/‘-\CES WITH ‘ PROVIDED
il S e ACCESS AISLE 132" ACCESS AISLE| | |& ACCESS AISLE
1 JACCESSORY BLDG. s0sa.FT. VA WA A-2 ELEVATIONS/CONST. DETAILS/3D VIEW |
TOTAL JACCESSORY BLDG. 805Q.FT. NA NA Tp — REFER TO SITE PLAN FOR PARKING INFORMATION
1 Frontage are increased from Section 506.2 are computed thus: k‘» f‘i@ : | | |
a. Perimeter which fronts a public way or open space having 20 feet minimum width = _26' (F) B
b. Total building perimeter = __ 42" (P)
c. Ratio (F/P)= 0.61 (F/P) PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS
d. W = Minimum width of public way = N/A (W) (TABLE 2902.1)
2 Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Sections 507. APPL[CABLE CODES
3 Maximum Building Area = total number of stories in the building x D (maximum 1 stories) (506.2) WATERCLOSETS URINALS| | AVATORIES SHOWERS/ DRINKING FOUNTAINS
4 The maximum area of parking garages must comply with 406.5.4. The maximum area of air traffic control towers must USE TUBS
comply with Table 412.3.1. 1. 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE MALE |FEMALE yUNISEX REGULAR | ACCESSIBLE
2.2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
3. 2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE O WN E R . PROVIDED
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT 4.2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE . ACCESSIBLE
ALLOWABLE SHOWN ON PLANS CODE REFERENCE1
5. 2018 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE
Buing g ot (e 50473 TABLE 504 AL owS FOR 20T HEIGHT & ONE | | 6. 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE OCMULGEE DEVELOPMENT, TOTAL
STORY INCREASE IF INSTALLING SPRINKLER 7
8.
9.
1

SPECIAL APPROVAL: (Local Jurisdiction, Department of Insurance, OSC, DPI, DHHS, etc., describe below)
NOT APPLICABLE




/KITCHEN (EXISTING)

— I | ]
Ce T e LT T CHAD R. BRYANT, P.E.
— TR e T EXISTING WALL GSWCC LEVEL II
S e DESIGN PROFESSIONAL
| CERTIFICATION # 24596
CFLOWERBED | . & s
(EXISTING) e T e e T A

KITCHEN (EXISTING)

MUSE THEATRE (EXISTING)

(478) 224-7072

OPEN BAR AREA (EXISTING)

P.O. Box 1821
Perry, Georgia 31069

|

| CONC.PAVEMENT (EXISTING) ~ . - . - A A i

. MUSE THEATRE (EXISTING)

-

Phone: (478) 224-7070 Fax:
111, Perimeter Road Suite A

Perry, Georgia 31069

. \=—————"DOORS (EXISTING) .~ " . 7=

. FLOWERBED ~ . -
R ’/(\EX_ISTING)\\,\,\ o

7

5-0" TURF/LAWN (EXISTING) 3 FOUNDATION PLAN
1 3/16" = 1'-0"

CONC. PAVEMENT (EXISTING)

www.bryantengllec.com

/MUSE THEATRE (EXISTING)

| O-0"
SITE VERIFY

%\ <
DOORS(EXISTING)

V. PATEL
1003-006

NOTES:
1. 4" CONCRETE SLAB REINFORCED WITH FIBERMESH OR 6X6 10/10 WWM ON 10
MIL. POLYETHYLENE ON 4" POROUS FILL TREATED COMPACT EARTH.

2. 1'-6" DEEP X 1'-6" WIDE CONT. CONCRETE FOOTING REINFORCED WITH 4 #5 BARS
CONT. WITH #3 TIES AT 24" O.C.

3. CJ.-1/4"D. SAW CUT CONTROL JOINT IN CONCRETE SLAB.

4. CONCRETE SLAB SHALL BE 2,500 PSI AT 28 DAY TEST. SOIL BEARING ASSUMED
TO BE 2,500 PSF COMPACTED TO 95% OF STANDARD PROCTOR.

5. TERMITE TREAT ALL AREAS.

6. COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL GOVERNING CODES, INCLUDING ACI 318 "BUILDING
CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE".

7. CURING SLAB - DAMP CURE AS DIRECTED.

8. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY CONCRETE FOOTINGS/LOCATIONS WITH ACTUAL
ENGINEERED LOADS.

DOORS(EXISTING)

| 6-0"

PROPOSED BUILDING

COUNTY:
LL/DISTRICT:

. MUSE THEATRE (EXISTING)
9\<OH
SITE VERIFY

0"
4t

OVERHANG

S

COMPACTION NOTE

GEORGIA

|
= | ———FLOWER BED
(EXISTING)

COMPACTED FILL WHERE REQUIRED SHALL BE PLACED WITH MECHANICAL
TAMPERS IN LIFTS NOT TO EXCEED 6 INCHES AFTER COMPACTION. DENSITY
OF MATERIAL SHALL BE 95% OF STANDARD PROCTOR. AREAS BEYOND LIMITS
FOR COMPACTED FILL SHALL BE BROUGHT TO GRADES INDICATED WITH
DENSITY OF MATERIAL TO BE 85% OF STANDARD PROCTOR. VERIFICATION OF
SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES AND PERCENT OF COMPACTION BY AN
INDEPENDENT LABORATORY IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER.

CEDAR SHAKE ROOF (MATCH EXISTING (OPEN BAR ROOF)) TURF/LAWN (EXISTING)

/MUSE THEATRE (EXISTING)

I 6'40”
TRELLIS (EXISTING)

PROPOSED BUILDING

‘OVERHANG(TYP.)

N 10"

()

. MUSE THEATRE (EXISTING)

ACCESSORY BUILDING
@THE MUSE THEATRE

7 FLOOR PLAN
o z

OVERHANG(TYP.) 3/16" = 1'-0"

SITE/FLOOR/FOUNDATION PLAN FOR:

EXISTING TRELLIS (EXISTING)

Door Schedule

Type
Mark Width Height | Comments

101 6'-0" 7'-0" PRIVATE

102 6'-0" 7'-0" PRIVATE
@ Grand total: 2

SITE PLAN
3/16" = 1'-0"

1




EXISTING WALL

(MUSE THEATRE)

CEDAR SHAKE
SHINGLE(MATCH EXISTING
ON OPEN BAR)

KITCHEN

BLDG.(EXISTING)

ROOF RAFTERS (COLOR
MATCH EXISTING)

- —— BOARD ¢ BATON SIDING

EXISTING WALL

(MUSE THEATRE)

LEFT 1ELEVATION

MUSE THEATRE(EXISTING)
B & WALL MURAL (EXISTING)
6 )
A3 /)
%
= ] I_Olli
ROOF OVERHANG(TYP.) MUSE THEATRE
! (EXISTING)
CEDAR SHAKE SHINGLE
(MATCH EXISTING ON le-O"
OPEN BAR) )
ROOF RAFTERS ———— N
%H ‘\‘\‘\ HH‘\‘\‘ H‘L‘\‘\‘\ H‘L‘\‘\‘\ H‘L‘\‘\‘\ H‘L“‘A“rﬁ \ \
I ‘\‘\ LT ‘\‘\f_rl_’j! ‘\‘\ T \‘\ LT ‘\‘\ T ‘\ \Ijj_r !‘7
BOARD ¢ BATON SIDING —44~——k£;;£? [:::::::::
TRELLIS(EXISTING) 7 - ] -
AR ZIS = DOORS(EXISTING) =
COLOR MATCH EXISTING 7 AN / /CW)\ . o D D
DOORS T VAR N s 0102) o) - -
\\ , C 0,) N s e N — — -
(«; |
AN / N /
AN / AN /
AN / N /
AN / AN /
AN / AN /
Ll - L -
L 3.8 3/8" L 8-7 1/4" L 3-8 3/8" L 10-0" L
7 7 7 7 7
Cl'_ q_ SITE VERIFY
[
l GI_OII
o o
1 1
2 FRONT ELEVATION 3
3/16" = 1'-0"

&

EXISTING CONDITION

> 3/4" = 1'-0"

3/16" = 1'-0"

TRELLIS(EXISTING

@ 3D W/ ANNOTATIONS

EXISTING WALL
(MUSE THEATRE)

CEDAR SHAKE SHINGLE

’ 7% ~  ———EARTHFIL
N ‘ )

L | 1
== =TS

z\l L Il_Gufi‘ ‘

6 Section 1
1/ n = 1l_0|l

(MATCH EXISTING ON — 3 CHAD R. BRYANT , P.E.
OPEN BAR) GSWCC LEVEL IT
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL
MUSE THEATRE CERTIFICATION # 24596
ROOF RAFTERS
(EXISTING)
(COLOR MATCH o |
EXISTING) -0 o 2
OVERHANG ™ 5-0 @ S
S o=
\\ Z S &
1"0" e\l : 8
3"7/ ~ 65\ =} (D
= =~ M o-
BOARD ¢ BATON SIDING ——— — Level 2 m TGE
B 10'-0" j o
/ [ = "2
s 3
\. F = ‘m ;
~ Q | g 3
= lg N o
N Z + 33
- p— g @
T E£8
~ EO
2 ~ 2
Level 1 [1]= =2
B Ll ~ Leve A
%5‘—0“** g
(=]
2
"o
[~
e
] RIGHT ELEVATION s
3/16" = 1'-0" by
=
B
£
N}
ﬁ S
= <
Q)
_Q S
_ =
S
=
EXISTING WALL(MUSE THEATRE) a
~N
Q
~
~
E G IS THE PROPERTY
O ENGINEERING, LLC
EXISTING MUSE THEATRE RELEASED AS
JN ED A 2 ‘ OR
JCTION. THIS D NG
( BE REP UCED
XPRESSED WRITTEN
el <
~
co | /O\/ERHANG e 5
© 1 ——2XLEDGER BOARD E %
CEDAR SHAKE SHINGLE (MATCH EXISTING) 9 S
Level 2 ROOF RAFTERS (COLOR MATCH EXISTING) % )
AN 7 7 = o m
10'-0 Q\(z) 2X TOP PLATE :
4.5 7/8" ———GYP. BRD. G
2X4 STUDS/INSULATION Q = gé
EXISTING MUSE THEATRE SHEATHING ) Q =
~
/BOARD$BATON SIDING % ﬂ Lﬁ
10 ——— 10 MIL. POLY Q >~ (L}]J
SiEE i ———STRUCTURAL FILL COMPACTED = % )
TO 95% STD. PROCTOR Q = g
P.T BOTTOM PLATE/SCREW : WA R
Y REINFORCEMENT @) 8 Ny
30 5
=< ®
Z
~
>
N
2

REVISIONS

SHEET NO.

A3
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